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Stephanie Le Grange

To: Stephanie Le Grange
Subject: FW: Written comments for LAC 13:III, Chapter 21

 

From: Trey Burvant <tburvant@secondlinestages.com> 
Date: Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 6:07 PM 
To: Christopher Stelly <Chris.Stelly@LA.GOV> 
Cc: Corey Parker <cparker@iatse478.org>, Dawn Arevalo <darevalo@iatse478.org>, Jason Waggenspack 
<jason@wearetheranch.com>, David Tatman <david@tatmangroup.com>, Jamie Freeman 
<jamie@tatmangroup.com> 
Subject: Written comments for LAC 13:III, Chapter 21 
 

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Chris:   
 
With respect to the notice of intent (LAC 13:III, Chapter 21)for the promulgation of rules for the Louisiana Entertainment 
Development Fund, I hereby submit comments on behalf of  the Louisiana Film Entertainment Association. 
 
We have concerns over several issues, the first being that the fund itself,  created by Act 223 of the 2017 regular session, 
is derived from the fees only paid by projects housed in the Motion Picture Tax Credit program.  No other industries 
(Live Performance, Digital Media, Music) under the auspices of LED are required to pay into this fund at the time of 
certification.  It is therefore our opinion that the fund should only benefit and be distributed to those workforce 
development, education, filmmaker grants, loan guarantee, and discretionary funds that impact film and television 
industry only.  
 
Secondly, with regards to the reimbursement portion, we feel it might be an undue burden on smaller entities with 
regards to maintaining healthy cash flows.  We would want there to be some type of 25% initial grant with 
documentation of spend, then for the remainder of the program with quarterly or monthly reimbursements with 
documentation and milestones.  
 
These are our concerns with the current rules as written.  We also understand the department has a great deal of 
discretion in disbursement of the funds and the partnerships it contracts with each entity.  With that in mind, we want 
to see these funds get into the hands of Louisiana residents as fast as possible in  order to start educating and training 
our next generation of filmmakers and crew and delivering them to the workforce.  Therefore we recommend that the 
rules as written be promulgated without delay, but let our concerns stand on the record as guidance for the department 
as it proceeds with distribution of the fund.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
‐‐  
Trey Burvant 
President 
Louisiana Film Entertainment Association 
www.lfea.org 
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